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1.1 GNU C compiler

Click name to

File Dir
bmakel5.1zh dev/gcc
bsdtools.lha dev/gcc
fd2inline.lha dev/gcc
fd2inline.lha dev/gcc
fd2inline_bin.lha dev/gcc
fd2inline_bin.lha dev/gcc
fd2inli_src.lha dev/gcc
fd2inl_src.lha dev/gcc
gcc222_1.1lha dev/gcc
gcc222_2.1ha dev/gcc
gcc222_3.1ha dev/gcc
gcc260c++.1lha dev/gcc
Compiler set
gcc260c.lha dev/gcc
set fo
gcc260c_020.1ha dev/gcc
Compile
gcc260diffs.lha dev/gcc
set fo
gcc260doc. lha dev/gcc
set for
gcc260objc.lha dev/gcc
Compiler set
gcc260utils.lha dev/gcc
set for
gcc260_base.lha dev/gcc
Compiler se
gcc260_c++_020.1ha dev/gcc
ObjC Compi
gcc260_objc020.1ha dev/gcc
ObjC Comp
gcc260_readme.lha dev/gcc

set for A

unpack, description to read the readme or get

Size Age Description

282%A GNU make well compatible b+C_source

133K
58K
22K
26K
109K
104K
53K
57K
605K
610K
711K
1.4M

715K

694K

133K

683K

616K

597K

31K

126* (net)bsd archive tools

help

(ar/ranlib/nm)

134xUpdated and improved fd2inline
275+xconverts fd-files to inline code

49xGCC
63%GCC
63*GCC
49%GCC
169xIxemul
169xIxemul
169+ Ixemul

179xGcc v2.

179xGcc

179+Gcc

179xGcc

179xGcc

179+Gcc

179xGcc

179xGcc

179%Gcc

179xGcc

179xGcc

v2.

v2.

V2.

V2.

v2.

v2.

V2.

v2.

v2.

v2.

inlines
inlines
inlines
inlines

free
free
free
6.0

6.0

generator,
generator,
generator,
generator,
port of gcc 2.
port of gcc 2.
port of gcc 2.
(C++ compiler)

(C compiler)

(020+881 C compiler)

(diff files)
(base docs)
(Objc compiler)

(utilities)

(base materials)
(020+881 C++ compiler)

(020+881 Objc compiler)

(readmes)

1.11
1.1
1.1
1.1

C/C++/0bjC Compiler

(binaries)
(binaries)
(sources)
(sources)

1
2.2
2.2
2.2
C

/C++/0bjC <«

C/C++/0bjC Compiler

C/C++/0bjC

C/C++/0bjC Compiler

C/C++/0bjC Compiler

C/C++/0bjC <

C/C++/0bjC Compiler

C/C++/0bjC <+
C/C++/
C/C++/ ¢

<_>

H

P

<_)

<_7

H
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gcc260_texi.lha
Compiler set
gcc260_utildoc.lha
Compiler set
gcc26lc.lha
gcc26lcp.lha
C updat
gcc26lobjc.lha
C upda
gcc263_utils.lha
gcc270c.lha
set for
gcc270c020.1lha
Compiler se
gcc270cp.lha
set fo
gcc270_020objc.1lha
Compiler
gcc270_base.lha
Compiler set f
gcc270_cp020.1lha
Compiler
gcc270_doc.lha
set fo
gcc270_inclib.lha
ObjC Co
gcc270_objc.lha
Compiler set f
gcc270_readme. lha
Compiler set
gcc270_src.lha
Compiler se
gccdoc.lha
format
gccfaqg.lha
GccecFindHit. lha
GeceFindHit_1_2.1ha
gcctools920420.1lha
gcc_frontend. lha
geninline.lha
Info2Guide_3.1lha
documentation
inline_retina.lha
programmin

ixem000s
ixem000s
ixem000s
ixem000t
ixem000t
ixem000t

ixem020s
ixem020s
ixem020s

.lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.1lha
ixem020f.
ixem020f.
ixem020f.
.lha
.1lha
.lha
ixem030f.

lha
lha
lha

lha

dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

878K

2.2M
1.3M

582K

975K
759K

708K

617K

1.5M

918K

639K

119K

81K
19K
20K
100K
17K
57K
5K

3K

84K
103K
99K
105K
86K
101K
101K
82K
96K
82K
102K
97K
91K

179xGcc

179xGcc

165%xGcc
165%xGcc

165xGcc

122xGcc
108+Gcc

108xGcc

123%Gcc

123xGcc

108xGcc

123%Gcc

108xGcc

108xGcc

123%Gcc

123xGcc

123%Gcc

108*GNU

TT+xFAQ

21llxar,

282xInline header generator,

V2.

V2.

v2.
v2.

v2.

v2.
v2.

v2.

v2.

V2.

V2.

v2.

V2.

V2.

v2.

v2.

v2.

.0

(texinfo files)

(utilities doc)

C/C++/0bjC <+
C/C++/0bjC <

C compiler update

C++ compiler update (you need <+

Objc compiler update (you need <>

Utilities (repost)
C part - C/C++/0bjC Compiler <

68020 C part - C/C++/0bjC <+

C++ part - C/C++/0bjC Compiler <«
68020 Objc part — C/C++/0bjC <=
Base part - C/C++/0bjC <

68020 C++ part - C/C++/0bjC <
Doc part - C/C++/0ObjC Compiler <
Headers and Libs part - C/C++/ <
Objc part - C/C++/0bjC <

README part - C/C++/0bjC <=

Sources part - C/C++/0bjC <+

CC documentation in TeX and Postscript <+

for the

ranlib,
266+«Driver & Setup program for GNU C / C++

Amiga port of GCC,
137«FindHit for gcc compiled programs,
101+«FindHit for gcc-compiled programs.
hunk2gcc, ..

v 0.6
V1.0
vl.2

second attempt

192xAn update to info2guide with better <=

241xinline header for Retina graphics board <

84xIXemul
52xIXemul
65+ IXemul
52+ IXemul
84xIXemul
65xIXemul
52xIXemul
84 xIXemul
65+ IXemul
84xIXemul
52xIXemul
65xIXemul
92+ IXemul

43.
45.
45.
45.
43.
45.
45.
43.
45.
43.
45.
45.
43.

cCOoORrRrRPORRFPRORREORR

68000
68000
68000
68000

library
library
library

trace library
68000 trace library
68000 trace library
68020+fpu library
68020+fpu library
68020+fpu library
68020 library

68020 library

68020 library
68030+fpu library
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ixem030s.lha
ixem040f.lha
ixem040f.lha
ixem040f.lha
ixem040s.1lha
ixem040s.1lha
ixem040s.lha
ixem4041ib.1lha
ixem404src.lha
ixemsdk. lha
ixemsrc.lha
ixemul_bin.lha
ixemul_bin.lha
ixemul_bin.lha
ixemul_bin.lha
ixemul_doc.lha
ixemul_doc.lha
ixemul_doc.lha
ixemul_src.lha
ixemul_tz.lha
ixemul_tz.lha
ixemul_tz.lha
ixem_sdk.lha
ixem_sdk.lha
ixem_src.lha
ixem_src.lha
ixpath.lha
ixprefsl_2.1lha

libauto_920413.1ha

1ibg++253.1ha

environment.

libg++2_0.1ha
libg++ud.lha
libm.1lzh
libmat.lha
libnix.lha

gcc VO
libnixV1l_0.1lha
libnixVl_1.1lha
make_3_68.1ha
newgccstart.lha
objam02.1lha
sipp.1lha
sobja.lha
Unwind. lha

++

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc
dev/gcc

92K
96K
101K
82K
82K
102K
97K
372K
1.0M
2.2M
2.1M
40K
40K
34K

48K
42K
46K
1.4M
232K
209K
232K
1.6M
2.2M
1.8M
2.1M
12K
51K
7K
734K

361K
163K
89K
28K
151K

349K
366K
83K
46K
90K
148K
31K
12K

92xIXemul 43.0 - 68030 library
65«IXemul 45.0 - 68040+fpu library
52+xIXemul 45.1 - 68040+fpu library
84+xIXemul 43.1 - 68040+fpu library
84xIXemul 43.1 - 68040 library
52xIXemul 45.1 - 68040 library
65xIXemul 45.0 - 68040 library
175xIXemul.library 40.4
175«IXemul.library 40.4 source code
52+«IXemul 45.1 - developer’s tool kit
52%IXemul 45.1 - full source code
52xIXemul 45.1 - wvarious utilities
65«xIXemul 45.0 - various utilities
84xIXemul 43.1 - various utilities
124%IXemul.library 41.3

52+xIXemul 45.1 - various documentation
84xIXemul 43.1 - various documentation
65«IXemul 45.0 - various documentation
124%IXemul.library 41.3

52+«IXemul 45.1 - TZ management files
84xIXemul 43.1 - TZ management files
65xIXemul 45.0 - TZ management files
84xIXemul 43.1 - developer’s tool kit
65xIXemul 45.0 - developer’s tool kit
84«IXemul 43.1 - full source code
65xIXemul 45.0 - full source code
107+xPatch dos to use ixemul style path parsing

132xIxemul

41.0-41.1 GUI/CLI config program

282xautomatically open libraries

211%1ibg++-2.5.3 update to gcc-2.5.7

282*AmigaDOS libg++2.0 for gcc2.0

210%1libg++-

2.5.3 update

282*GNU math library source
classlib. for GCC
179%A library for amiga specific development on <

118+«Matrix

130*Link library (V1.0) for Amiga gcc
96xA static library for gcc (V1.1)
229«xAmiga binary of GNU make v3.68

200%xA amiga-specific startup code for gcc

142xAn Objective C environment. V0.2

252%Sipp,

a 3drendering lib; for gcc only
274xconvert gcc object files to Amiga hunks

<_)

55xUnwind_function to handle exceptions with g ¢
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